

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5482/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2005 in OSA Nos.18-22, 24, 25 of 2002, COP Nos.32/99, OSA Nos.36-38 of 2002, 44-47 of 2002, COP No.48/1999, OSA No.48/2002, COP No.49/1999, OSA No.50, 51 of 2002, COP Nos.60-66 of 1999, 129, 141, 142, 145, 146 of 1999, 240/01 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6532 of 2006

Date: 01/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
for Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
for Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post
A.D.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the nearest civil court,
details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry within two
weeks.

Issue notice thereafter.

List the matters on 9th January, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

