

Ø

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5482/2006

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6532 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Anjali K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed to be served through the Trial Court.

Trial Court is directed to serve the notice by affixing the notice at the
given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 24th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG

Ø

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5482/2006

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6532 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Anjali K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed to be served through the Trial Court.
Trial Court is directed to serve the notice by affixing the notice at the
given address, if it could not be served in due course.
List the matter on 24th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG