

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 1/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).5482/2006

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 6532/2006  
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office  
report)

Date: 25/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv  
Mr. K. Rajeev ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner filed an application for serving the sole respondent in OSA No. 19/2002 in SLP(C) No. 5482/2006 and in OSA Nos. 40 and 42/2002 in SLP(C) No. 6532/2006 by way of substituted service of publication.

There is defect in the affidavit filed in support of the application. The counsel submits that he has cured the defects. The application is allowed.

Counsel is directed to file the affidavit along with proof of publication.

List the matter on 5.5.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*vkt